29 Jun 10: Listing
of K-Green Trust

12 Oct 10: Issue of S$500m
3.10% Notes due 2020
under the US$600m Multi-
Currency Medium Term
Note (MCMTN) Program

25 Jan 11: Proposed
1-for-10 bonus issue
at FY10 results

22 Dec 11: Secured
first deepwater
drilling rig for Brazil
yard worth US$809m

14 Feb 12: Issue of
S$400m 3.145% notes
due 2022 under the
US1.2b MCMTN Program

3 Apr 12: Issue of
S$300m 3.80% notes due
2027 under the US1.2b
MCMTN Program

29 Aug 12: Issue of
S$300m 4.00% notes due
2042 under the US$3b
MCMTN Program

18 Oct 12: 3Q12
results with record net
orderbook of S$13b

Keppel Corporation Ltd
 Singapore Equities Research
 31 December 2012

5 of 20

New orders sensitivity analysis
Given that more than 70% of Keppel's overall earnings and
valuation are attributed from its O&M business, ensuring a
steady new order inflow is extremely important for the
overall performance of the company. We analyze the
sensitivity of current year order inflow variation to following
year's earnings and valuation.

Fig 10: FY13E core net income sensitivity on new
orders

1,000

1,100

1,200

1,300

1,400

1,500

1,600

1,700

1,800

-1,500 -1,000 -500 Base
case

+500 +1,000 +1,500

-5.4% -3.6% -1.8% +1.8% +3.6% +5.4%

Source: Phillip Securities Research

Fig 11: Price target sensitivity on new orders

10.50

11.00

11.50

12.00

12.50

13.00

13.50

-1,500 -1,000 -500 Base
case

+500 +1,000 +1,500

Source: Phillip Securities Research

Historical trading range
Keppel is currently trading at a 12-month rolling forward
P/E of 12.6x, which is just above its historical mean forward
P/E. We believe Keppel global reputation and strong
foothold in the construction of harsh environmental rigs
(offshore & marine), should accord it a higher valuation
than its peers.

Fig 12: 12-month forward P/E

0

2

4

6

8

10

12

14

16

18

F. PE Mean +1SD -1SD +2SD -2SD

Source: Bloomberg, Phillip Securities Research

Dec-13 sum-of-the-parts (SOTP) price target of S$12.38